FI GURE 1 (28 Pages)

Percent all owed new interference: 0. 500
Percent allowed new interference to non Cl ass A LPTV: 2. 000
TW Census data sel ected 2000
Dat a Base Sel ect ed
/ space/ sof t war e/ cdbs/ pt _t vdb. sff
TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 06-30-2010 Time: 20:11:43

Record Sel ected for Analysis

TALLA USERRECORD- 01 TALLAHASSEE? FL US
Channel 38 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 168. m RCAMSL 00206 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 030-29-31 Longitude 0084-17-12

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der Site nunber: 01

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Cass = LD

Maxi mum hei ght/ power Iimts not checked

Site nunber 1

Azi nut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 15. 000 163. 4 47.6
45.0 15. 000 161.9 47.5
90.0 15. 000 160. 3 47.4
135.0 15. 000 164. 4 47.7
180.0 15. 000 178.1 48.5
225.0 15. 000 177.8 48.5
270.0 15. 000 165.5 47.8
315.0 15. 000 171. 4 48.1



LANDMOBI LE SPACI NG VI OLATI ONS FOUND

NONE from Site # 01

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain
Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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el Cal
TALLA

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
TALLAHASSEE2 FL

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal
W23DJ
W23DJ
WBOCF
WB0BO
WB4DH
WB4CZ
WB5BN
WBVJ- LP
WBVJ- LP
WBVJ- LP
WB8EL- D
NEW
WBMG- LP
W53CK
NEW
NEW
VWHDO- CA
WHDO- CA
WFSG
WFSG
WSPF- CA
WB8EE- D
WB8EO- D
WB8EM D
WBBEP- D
VKTB- CA
VKTB- CA
NEW
WBUD- LP
NEW
WANX- LP
NEW
WGECW LP
WGECW LP
WB8DG
NEW
WB8EJ- D
NEW
WB9DC- D
WPAF- LP

Cty/State
DOTHAN AL
DOTHAN AL
PANAMA CI TY FL
COLQUITT GA
PANAMA CI TY FL
ALBANY GA
TALLAHASSEE FL
VALDOSTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
GREENVI LLE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MOODY AL
SYLACAUGA AL
JASPER FL
MADI SON FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
W LLI STON FL
ALBANY GA
ATHENS GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
BUFORD GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
CORDELE GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
TI FTON GA
VALDOSTA GA
WARNER ROBI NS GA
GAlI NESVI LLE FL
MARI ANNA FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
FI TZGERALD GA
PANAMA CI TY FL
DOTHAN AL
TALLAHASSEE FL
COLQUITT GA

Di st (km Status
130.
130.
133.

94.
133.
107.

0.
109.
109.
101.
268.
279.
398.
369.
131.
103.
366.
356.
157.
157.
337.

0.
224,
124.
390.
380.
380.
394.
405.
234.
219.
167.
351.
351.
131.
115.
261.
205.

99.
147.
168.
135.
130.
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CP MOD BMPTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL
APP BSTA
cpP BPTTA
LIC BLTTL
cP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BDI STTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
cP BPTTA
LIC BLTTA
cP BPEDT
LIC BLEDT
APP BDI SDTA
cP BDCCDTL
cpP BNPDTL
cP BNPDTL
cP BNPDTL
cP BPTTA
LIC BLTTA
APP BNPDTL
APP BDFCDTL
APP BNPDTL
cP BDI STTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BSTA
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPDTL
CP MOD BMPDTL
APP BNPDTL
cP BNPDTL
cP BDI STTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLTTL

Application Ref.

No.
-20070511AAQ
- 20070622ACF
-20061011AAB
-20001218ABC
- 20040707AAQ
- 20030106AAZ
- 20020212AAR
-20070117AAD
- 20080804 ADI
- 20001128AAG
- 20090825BOV
- 20091026ABB
-19970804JG
-20081119ANP
- 20100510ACG
- 20100513ALN
- 20080804 AFI
-20080321ACD
- 20080620AFH
- 20030303AAP
-20100407AAC
- 20061024ADV
-20090825BUS
-20090825CAD
- 20090825AI U
- 20030624ABT
-20030701BJB
-20090825BBD
-20100323ACH
- 20090825BAQ
- 20090824 AEO
- 20100510AAZ
-20091209AC
-20070110ACE
- 20040813AAC
-20100107AEO
- 20100505ACGL
- 20090825ANF
- 20090825AW/
- 20060403ARH
- 20090831AEA
- 20060410AAW
-19930122JE
-20040727AEJ
- 20001218AAZ




Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 W23DJ DOTHAN AL BMPTTL -20070511AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

15 WRBL COLUMBUS GA 132.6 LIC BLCDT -20061013ABV
20 WCOV-TV  MONTGOVERY AL 113.0 CP BPCDT - 20090206 AAN
20 WCOV-DR MONTGOVERY AL 113.0 APP BPRM - 20080819ADH
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 4.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090303ACR
22 \BW TUSKEGEE AL 108.9 LIC BLCDT -20090428ABH
23 WOPM DT MOBILE AL 225.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081110AAA
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 190.7 LIC BLEDT -20080521AAH
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 120.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 120.8 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 145.8 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
30 W.GA-DR OPELI KA AL 132.6 APP BPRM -20090722ACP
30 WGA OPELI KA AL 132.6 CP BPCDT - 20091105ADF
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 110.1 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 110.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 130.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 W23DJ DOTHAN AL BLTT - 20070622ACF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WRBL COLUMBUS GA 132.6 LIC BLCDT -20061013ABV
20 WCOV-TV  MONTGOMVERY AL 113.0 CP BPCDT - 20090206 AAN
20 WCOV-DR MONTGOMERY AL 113.0 APP BPRM - 20080819ADH
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 4.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090303ACR
22 \WBW TUSKEGEE AL 108.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090428ABH
23 WPM DT MOBILE AL 225.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20081110AAA
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 190.7 LIC BLEDT - 20080521AAH
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 120.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030303ABF
24  WILF TALLAHASSEE FL 120.8 CP BPCDT - 20040514ACK
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 145.8 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
30 W.GA-DR OPELI KA AL 132.6 APP BPRM - 20090722ACP
30 WG OPELI KA AL 132.6 CP BPCDT - 20091105ADF
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 110.1 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH



38 WFSG PANAVA CI TY FL 110.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 130.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 WBOCF PANAMA CI TY FL BLTTL -20061011AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 NEW PANAMA CI TY FL 18.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BWY
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 382.1 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 W.GA-DR OPELI KA AL 249.4 APP BPRM - 20090722ACP
30 WG OPELI KA AL 249.4 CP BPCDT - 20091105ADF
30 NEW CHATTAHOOCHEE FL 85.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AHT
30 WBOCY-D PONCE DE LEON FL 75.8 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AUT
30 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 133.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AAK
30 NEW TALLHASSEE FL 133.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AJK
31 NEW PANAMA CI TY FL 7.0 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANF
32 WSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 99.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
33  WDFX-TV OZARK AL 112.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050915APH
33  WDFX-TV OZARK AL 112.6 CP BPCDT - 20080620ACU
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 34.1 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 34.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 133.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 WB0OBO COLQUITT GA BLTTL -20001218ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22 \\BW TUSKEGEE AL 145.7 LIC BLCDT -20090428ABH
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 98.0 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 315.3 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 WBOBD EUFAULA AL 83.8 LIC BLTTL -19960628JF
30 W.GA-DR OPELI KA AL 119.9 APP BPRM -20090722ACP
30 WG OPELI KA AL 119.9 CP BPCDT - 20091105ADF



30
30
30
30
32
33
33
44
45
38

Pr op
near

WBOCF PANAVA CI TY FL 148.4 CP BPTTL - 20080108ABX
NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 94.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AAK
NEW TALLHASSEE FL 94.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AJK
WAGT AUGUSTA GA 364.3 LIC BLCDT - 20030530A0N
WFSU- TV TALLAHASSEE FL 99.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
WDFX- TV  OZARK AL 82.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050915APH
WDFX- TV  OZARK AL 82.3 CP BPCDT - 20080620ACU
WE Q LQU SVI LLE AL 83.7 LIC BLEDT -20031121ANL
WASBL COLQUITT GA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20001218AAZ
TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 94.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

osed station is beyond the site to
est cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
34

Chan
32
33
33
33
34
34
36
38
38
48
48
49
38

Pr op
near

el Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
B4 DH PANAMA CI TY FL BLTT -20040707AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
WFSU- TV TALLAHASSEE FL 99.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
WDFX- TV OZARK AL 112.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050915APH
WDFX- TV OZARK AL 112.6 CP BPCDT -20080620AGU
WB3DA-D PANAMA CITY FL 31.9 CP BNPDTL -20091218AFL
WCW JACKSONVI LLE FL 390.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060630AFM
VWHBR PENSACOLA FL 198.6 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAV
WIvY DOTHAN AL 81.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 34.1 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 34.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
WFBD DESTI N FL 137.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 AAT
NEW DESTI N FL 66.8 LIC BPRM - 20000717AFP
WAWD FORT WALTON BEACH FL 122.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080624ACF
TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 133.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

osed station is beyond the site to
est cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal y
Chann
34

Chan

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

sis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
WB4CzZ ALBANY GA BLTT - 20030106AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



27 WIXL- TV  TALLAHASSEE FL
30 W.GA- DR OPELI KA AL

30 WLGA OPELI KA AL

32 WFSU- TV TALLAHASSEE FL
34 WW JACKSONVI LLE FL
34 VHBR PENSACCLA FL

34 NEW TALLAHASSE FL
34 NEW CORDELE GA

35 W.TZ COLUMBUS GA

48 WEXU LI VE OAK FL

49 WKTX COLUMBUS GA

38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL

87.
115.
115.
129.
277.
347.

86.

64.
133.
145.
133.
107.
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Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel |

eval uati on di stance

LIC
APP

LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

BLCDT - 20090217ABY
BPRM - 20090722ACP
BPCDT - 20091105ADF
BLEDT - 20030730ACW
BLCDT - 20060630AFM
BLCDT - 20060627AAV
BNPDTL - 20090825AMO
BNPDTL - 20100510AAY
BLCDT -20060627ABT
BLCDT -20071113ACD
BLCDT - 20060630ACY

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
35 WB5BN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

record
Cty/State
TALLAHASSEE FL

Application Ref.

Interference to Affected Station 7

BLTTL

No.
- 20020212AAR

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 WIXL- TV  TALLAHASSEE FL 36.1 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
32 WFSU- TV TALLAHASSEE FL 34.4 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
34 NEW TALLAHASSE FL 36.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AMO
34 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 3.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXT
34 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 0.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ALF
35 WB5CW D CHI PLEY FL 124.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825BQU
35 NEW GREENVI LLE FL 70.5 APP BNPDTL -20100513ALI
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 328.9 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 W.TZ COLUMBUS GA 225.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
35 WBVJ- LP VALDOSTA GA 109.3 APP BSTA -20070117AAD
35 VWBVJ- LP VALDOSTA GA 109.3 CP BPTTA - 20080804 ADI
35 VWBVJ- LP VALDOSTA GA 101.4 LIC BLTTL -20001128AAG
36 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 8.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AMB
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 115.9 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.7 LIC BLCDT - 20090206 ADS
50 W'LH DR BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.7 APP BPRM - 20080619ALJ
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 65

Resul t key: 1

Scenari o 1 Affected station 7

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 35N FL TALLAHASSEE BLTTL 20020212AAR LIC

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 148252 619.0



not affected by terrain | osses 148252 619.0
lost to NTSC I X 513 1.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 513 1.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35N GA VALDOSTA BLTTL 20001128AAG LIC
32A FL TALLAHASSEE BLEDT 20030730ACW LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 35N FL TALLAHASSEE BLTTL 20020212AAR LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 148252 619.0
not affected by terrain | osses 148252 619.0
lost to NTSC | X 513 1.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 651 2.0
lost to all IX 1164 3.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35N GA VALDOSTA BLTTL 20001128AAG LIC
32A FL TALLAHASSEE BLEDT 20030730ACW LIC
38A FL TALLAHASSEEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.4391%
Wor st case new I X 0. 4391% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WBVJ- LP VALDOSTA GA BSTA -20070117AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 73.3 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
32 WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 143.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
35  WB5BN TALLAHASSEE FL 109.3 LIC BLTTL -20020212AAR
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 219.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 224.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT

36 NEW ADEL GA 23.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYD
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 23.6 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090206ADS
50 WILH- DR BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 APP BPRM - 20080619ALJ

38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 109.3 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WBVJ- LP VALDOSTA GA BPTTA -20080804ADI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 73.3 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
32 WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 143.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
35 NEW GREENVI LLE FL 66.2 APP BNPDTL -20100513ALI
35  WB5BN TALLAHASSEE FL 109.3 LIC BLTTL -20020212AAR
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 219.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 224.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
36 NEW ADEL GA 23.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYD
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 23.6 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090206ADS
50 WILH- DR BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 APP BPRM - 20080619ALJ
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 109.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WBVJ- LP VALDCSTA GA BLTTL - 20001128AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 66.1 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
32  WSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 135.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
35 NEW GREENVI LLE FL 52.4 APP BNPDTL -20100513ALI
35 WB5BN TALLAHASSEE FL 101.4 LIC BLTTL -20020212AAR
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 229.6 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 233.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 37.1 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 66.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090206 ADS
50 WILH DR BAI NBRI DGE GA 66.0 APP BPRM - 20080619ALJ
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 101.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to



nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WB8EL- D GREENVI LLE AL BNPDTL -20090825BOV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 217.0 LIC BLDTL -20080626AAD
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 63.5 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WBMGLP MOODY AL 182.3 LIC BLTTL -19970804JG
38 W3CK SYLACAUGA AL 173.3 CP BDI STTL - 20081119ANP
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 183.6 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 183.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 160.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 159.5 CP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
39 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 53.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZT
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 268.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL BNPDTL -20091026ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 191.4 LIC BLDTL -20080626AAD
38 WBBEL-D GREENVILLE AL 63.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 WBMGLP MOODY AL 131.6 LIC BLTTL -19970804JG
38 W3CK SYLACAUGA AL 115.0 CP BDI STTL - 20081119ANP
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 227.8 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 227.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 111.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 116.1 CP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
39 WBIQ DR BIRM NGHAM AL 132.9 APP BPRM -20091215AFU
39 WBIQ Bl RM NGHAM AL 132.9 APP BPEDT -20100406AAQ
39 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 10.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZT
39 VETULP WETUWPKA AL 14.8 LIC BLTTL -19970206JC
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 279.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
38 VWBMG- LP MOODY AL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
30 W AT
36 WABM
38 WBFG- LD
38 WCQT- LP
38 Ws3CK
38 WEFSG
38 WFSG
38 WHTN
39 WBI @ DR
39 WBI Q
41 WZDX
45 WPXH- TV
46 WHNT- DR
46 VWANT- TV
46 WVCF- TV
46 WVCF- TV
38 TALLA

Cty/State
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
BERRY AL
CULLMAN AL
SYLACAUGA AL
PANAMA CI TY FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
MURFREESBORO TN
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
GADSDEN AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
TALLAHASSEE2 FL

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

13

BLTTL

Di st (km Status

31.
31.
101.
75.
37.
359.
359.
280.
31.
31.
130.
36.
130.
130.
131.
131.
398.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uation di stance

OCOONNWIUIIOOWOREFER~AOONOO

LIC
LIC
LIC
cP

cP

cP

LIC
LIC
APP
APP

LIC
APP

CP MOD
LIC
APP

No.
-19970804JG

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20021219AAV
BLCDT - 20060406AA]
BLDTL - 20080626 AAD
BDI SDTL  -20061102ABU
BDI STTL - 20081119ANP
BPEDT - 20080620AFH
BLEDT - 20030303AAP
BLCDT - 20060627AAY
BPRM -20091215AFU
BPEDT -20100406AAQ
BPCDT -20080619AJV
BLCDT - 20020510AAL
BPRM - 20080619ALW
BPCDT -20090313ABX
BMPCDT - 20090323ADG
BLCDT - 20060620ABX

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
38 W63CK SYLACAUGA AL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL

36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL

38 WBMGLP MOODY AL

38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL

38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL

38  VWHIN MJURFREESBORO TN

39 WBI QDR BIRM NGHAM AL

39 WBIQ Bl RM NGHAM AL

45  WPXH TV GADSDEN AL

46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOMERY AL

46  WMCF- TV MONTGOMERY AL

38  TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL

of

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.
BDI STTL

14

Di st (km Status

65.
65.
37.
341.
341.
295.
65.
65.
61.
115.
115.
369.

WoOooOhrbhbhoohr,bhrhrbh

LIC
LIC
LIC
cP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
APP

No.
- 20081119ANP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20021219AAV
BLCDT - 20060406AA]
BLTTL -19970804JG
BPEDT - 20080620AFH
BLEDT - 20030303AAP
BLCDT -20060627AAY
BPRM -20091215AFU
BPEDT -20100406AAQ
BLCDT - 20020510AAL
BMPCDT - 20090323ADG
BLCDT - 20060620ABX

USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW JASPER FL BNPDTL - 20100510ACG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 NEW MADI SON FL 30.2 APP BNPDTL -20100513ALN
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 288.8 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 288.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 131.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 WBBEO-D WLLISTON FL 137.8 CP BNPDTL - 20090825BUS
38 NEW VALDOSTA GA 93.6 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEO
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 131.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW MADI SON FL BNPDTL - 20100513ALN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 NEW JASPER FL 30.2 APP BNPDTL - 20100510ACG
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 259.5 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 259.5 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 103.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 WBBEO-D WLLISTON FL 143.9 CP BNPDTL - 20090825BUS
38 WBBEM D ALBANY GA 164.1 CP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 NEW VALDCSTA GA 91.2 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEO
38  TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 103.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



38 VWHDO- CA ORLANDO FL BPTTA - 20080804 AFI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

30 WBCC COCQA FL 41.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030429ABH
31 WOGX OCALA FL 143.4 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
34  WUJSF-TV TAMPA FL 103.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060913ABQ
38 WICE-TV FORT Pl ERCE FL 190.7 LIC BLEDT -20071004AAD
38 WICE-TV FORT Pl ERCE FL 190.7 CP BPEDT - 20080618ACY
39 WTV ORLANDO FL 39.5 LIC BLCDT - 20010430ABF
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 38.5 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
41  V\RBW ORLANDO FL 41.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060810Al X
42  WKPX-TV BRADENTON FL 105.1 LIC BLCDT - 20030109AEP
42  WKPX-TV BRADENTON FL 105.1 CP BPCDT - 20080620AKT
46 WG LEESBURG FL 38.5 LIC BLEDT -20090402AHH
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 366.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WHDO- CA ORLANDO FL BLTTA - 20080321ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

30 WBCC COCOA FL 44,5 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
31 WOGX OCALA FL 133.6 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
34 WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 101.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060913ABQ
38 WICE-TV FORT Pl ERCE FL 200.5 LIC BLEDT -20071004AAD
38 WICE-TV FORT Pl ERCE FL 200.5 CP BPEDT - 20080618ACY
39 WFTV ORLANDO FL 43.1 LIC BLCDT - 20010430ABF
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 41.3 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
41  VRBW ORLANDO FL 44.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060810AI X
42  WKPX-TV BRADENTON FL 103.1 LIC BLCDT - 20030109AEP
42  WKPX-TV BRADENTON FL 103.1 CP BPCDT - 20080620AKT
46 WG LEESBURG FL 41.3 LIC BLEDT -20090402AHH
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 356.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL BPEDT - 20080620AFH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref.
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 157.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 66

Scenari o 1 Affected station 19

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 38A FL PANAMA CI TY BPEDT 20080620AFH CP
HAAT 133.0 m ATV ERP 158.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 315751 14358.1

not affected by terrain | osses 315495 14320.1

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

Results for: 38A FL PANAMA CI TY BPEDT 20080620AFH CP
HAAT 133.0 m ATV ERP 158.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 315751 14358.1

not affected by terrain | osses 315495 14320.1

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 244 45.0

lost to ATV I X only 244 45.0

lost to all IX 244 45.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

38A FL TALLAHASSEE2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.0773%
Wor st case new I X 0.0773% Scenari o 1

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL BLEDT - 20030303AAP
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref.

No.

No.



38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 157.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 1
Resul t key: 67
Scenari o 1 Affected station 20

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 38A FL PANAMA CI TY BLEDT 20030303AAP LIC
HAAT 137.0 m ATV ERP  49.2 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 273657 12095. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 273481 12075. 8
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 38A FL PANAMA CI TY BLEDT 20030303AAP LIC

HAAT 137.0 m ATV ERP  49.2 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 273657 12095. 8

not affected by terrain | osses 273481 12075. 8

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 49 11.0

lost to ATV I X only 49 11.0

lost to all IX 49 11.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

38A FL TALLAHASSEEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0.0179%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0179% Scenari o 1

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WEPF- CA ST. PETERSBURG FL BDI SDTA  -20100407AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 WB8CO FORT MYERS FL 147.2 LIC BLTT - 20010430AAB
38 WB8CO FORT MYERS FL 147.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060306BBY



38 WCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 256.4 LIC BLEDT - 20071004AAD
38 WCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 256.4 CP BPEDT - 20080618ACY
38 VWHDO- CA ORLANDO FL 134.4 CP BPTTA - 20080804 AFI

38 WHDO- CA ORLANDO FL 130.8 LIC BLTTA -20080321ACD
38 WBBEO-D WLLISTON FL 159.4 CP BNPDTL - 20090825BUS
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 337.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WB8EE- D TALLAHASSEE FL BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV

(NOTE: THI' S AFFECTED STATION IS A CONSTRUCTI ON PERM T THAT EXPI RED ON JANUARY
12, 2010. THERE IS NO LI CENSED APPLI CATI ON OR EXTENSI ON REQUEST SHOMWN | N THE
FCC S CDBS DATABASE FOR THE AFFECTED STATION S CP. THEREFORE, THI S STUDY HAS
BEEN REMOVED. NO PROTECTI ON TO THI S AFFECTED STATI ON APPLI CATI ON | S REQUI RED. )

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WB8EC D W LLI STON FL BNPDTL - 20090825BUS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 WICE-TV FORT Pl ERCE FL 332.5 LIC BLEDT -20071004AAD
38 WICE-TV FORT Pl ERCE FL 332.5 CP BPEDT - 20080618ACY
38 NEW JASPER FL 137.8 APP BNPDTL - 20100510ACG
38 NEW MADI SON FL 143.9 APP BNPDTL -20100513ALN
38 VWHDO- CA ORLANDO FL 142.4 CP BPTTA - 20080804AFI

38 WHDO- CA ORLANDO FL 132.5 LIC BLTTA -20080321ACD
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 358.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 358.0 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBPF-CA ST. PETERSBURG FL 159.4 APP BDI SDTA  -20100407AAC
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 224.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
39 NEW GAl NESVI LLE FL 20.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ANF
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 224.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record



Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WB8EM D ALBANY GA BNPDTL -20090825CAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 218.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 218.0 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 124.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 129.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 115.4 CP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 NEW CORDELE GA 50.8 APP BNPDTL -20100510AAZ
38 WB8DG TI FTON GA 61.9 LIC BLTTL - 20040813AAC
38 NEW VALDOSTA GA 88.4 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEO
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 140.4 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20100505AGL
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 124.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WB8EP- D ATHENS GA BNPDTL - 20090825A1 U

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 VWKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 102.3 CP BPTTA - 20030624ABT
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 102.3 LIC BLTTA -20030701BJB
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 78.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 WBUD-LP BLAIRSVILLE GA 97.6 LIC BLTTL - 20080626ACE
38 WBUD-LP BUFORD GA 82.8 APP BDFCDTL - 20100323ACH
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 238.8 CP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 128.9 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20100505AGL
38 WPJT-DT GEORGETOWN SC 391.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20040503AFV
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 243.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 301.8 CP BPCDT - 20090521ADA
38  VWHIN MURFREESBORO TN 391.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAY
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 117.4 LIC BLCDT -20041020ADC
39  WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 117.4 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 390.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



38 VKTB- CA ATLANTA GA
Stations Potentially Affecti
Chan Cal | Cty/State
38 WBMG LP MOODY AL
38 WBBEP-D ATHENS GA
38 WBUD-LP BLAIRSVILLE GA
38 VBUDLP BUFORD GA
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN
38  WHIN MJURFREESBORO TN
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA
41  WATC-DT ATLANTA GA
41  WATC-DT ATLANTA GA
45  WG\M MACON GA
53 WDTA-LP FAYETTEVILLE GA
38  TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL

BPTTA
ng This Station

Di st (km Status

213.8 LIC
102.3 CP
75.2 LIC
34.3 APP
270.5 LIC
339.7 CP
314.9 LIC
22.5 LIC
22.5 CP
142.3 LIC
28.6 CP
28.6 LIC
141.3 LIC
23.5 LIC
380.7 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

- 20030624ABT

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL -19970804JG
BNPDTL -20090825A1 U
BLTTL - 20080626ACE
BDFCDTL  -20100323ACH
BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
BPCDT - 20090521ADA
BLCDT -20060627AAY
BLCDT -20041020ADC
BPCDT - 20080619ACR
BLCDT -20070112AH]
BPEDT -20080619AI R
BLEDT -20070912AAT
BLCDT -20050621CRQ
BLTTL -20010613ACA

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 VKTB- CA ATLANTA GA BLTTA -20030701BJB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
38 VWBMG- LP
38 WB8EP- D
38 WBUD- LP
38 WBUD- LP
38 VEMT
38 VEMT
38 WHTN
39 WBB- TV
39 WBB- TV
40 WVGT- TV
41 WATC- DT
41 WATC- DT
45 WG\M
53 WDTA- LP
38 TALLA

Cty/State

MOODY AL

ATHENS GA

BLAI RSVI LLE GA
BUFORD GA
GREENEVI LLE TN
GREENEVI LLE TN
MURFREESBORO TN
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA
FAYETTEVI LLE GA
TALLAHASSEE2 FL

Di st (km Status

213.8 LIC
102.3 CP
75.2 LIC
34.3 APP
270.5 LIC
339.7 CP
314.9 LIC
22.5 LIC
22.5 CP
142.3 LIC
28.6 CP
28.6 LIC
141.3 LIC
23.5 LIC
380.7 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uation di stance

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL -19970804JG
BNPDTL - 20090825A1 U
BLTTL - 20080626ACE
BDFCDTL  -20100323ACH
BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
BPCDT - 20090521ADA
BLCDT - 20060627AAY
BLCDT -20041020ADC
BPCDT - 20080619ACR
BLCDT -20070112AH]
BPEDT - 20080619AI R
BLEDT -20070912AAT
BLCDT -20050621CRQ
BLTTL -20010613ACA

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA BNPDTL -20090825BBD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 WBBEP-D ATHENS GA 78.7 CP BNPDTL - 20090825A1 U
38 WBUD-LP BLAIRSVILLE GA 171.0 LIC BLTTL - 20080626ACE
38 WBUD-LP BUFORD GA 161.5 APP BDFCDTL  -20100323ACH
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 150.6 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20100505AGL
38 WWGC-DT FAYETTEVILLE NC 369.9 CP BPCDT - 20090630ABX
38 WWC- DT FAYETTEVILLE NC 369.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060912ACZ
38 WPJT-DT GEORGETOWN SC 319.4 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20040503AFV
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 270.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 315.7 CP BPCDT - 20090521ADA
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 394.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WBUD- LP BUFORD GA BDFCDTL  -20100323ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 WBBEP-D ATHENS GA 82.8 CP BNPDTL - 20090825A1 U
38 VWKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 34.3 CP BPTTA - 20030624ABT
38 VWKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 34.3 LIC BLTTA -20030701BJB
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 161.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38  WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 216.5 CP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 155.7 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20100505AGL
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 237.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 306.3 CP BPCDT - 20090521ADA
38  VWHIN MURFREESBORO TN 314.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060627AAY
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 56.8 LIC BLCDT -20041020ADC
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 56.8 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
38  TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 405.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 WBBEL-D GREENVILLE AL 160.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825BOV
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 111.8 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WBMGLP MOODY AL 179.7 LIC BLTTL -19970804JG
38  W3CK SYLACAUGA AL 144.5 CP BDI STTL - 20081119ANP
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 253.7 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 253.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEM D ALBANY GA 129.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825CAD
38 WBUD-LP BLAIRSVILLE GA 248.4 LIC BLTTL - 20080626ACE
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 15.4 CP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 NEW CORDELE GA 131.8 APP BNPDTL -20100510AAZ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 138.8 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20100505AGL
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 234.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WANX- LP COLUMBUS GA BDI STTL - 20090824AEO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

30 W.GA-DR OPELIKA AL 17.2 APP BPRM - 20090722ACP
30 WG OPELI KA AL 17.2 CP BPCDT - 20091105ADF
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 11.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
38 NEW MONTGOVERY AL 116.1 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABB
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 241.9 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 241.9 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 15.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBI NS GA 137.9 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20100505AGL
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 137.2 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
45  WG\M MACON GA 137.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050621CRQ
46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOMERY AL 116.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090323ADG
46  WMCF- TV MONTGOMERY AL 116.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060620ABX
38  TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 219.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW CORDELE GA BNPDTL - 20100510AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 268.3 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 268.3 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 167.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 WBBEM D ALBANY GA 50.8 CP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 131.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38  WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 121.0 CP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38  WBBDG TI FTON GA 58.0 LIC BLTTL - 20040813AAC
38 NEW VALDCSTA GA 94.1 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEO
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 94.1 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20100505AGL
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 53.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
38  TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 167.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WECW LP SAVANNAH GA BSTA -20091209AC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 24.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
38 WPJT-DT GEORGETOMWN SC 285.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20040503AFV
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 20.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 351.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WECW LP SAVANNAH GA BLTTL -20070110ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 24.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
38 WPJT-DT GEORGETOMN SC 285.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20040503AFV

39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 20.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP



38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 351.7 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WB8DG TI FTON GA BLTTL -20040813AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 260.6 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 260.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEM D ALBANY GA 61.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825CAD
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 169.8 CP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 NEW CORDELE GA 58.0 APP BNPDTL -20100510AAZ
38 NEW VALDOSTA GA 36.2 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEO
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 98.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100128AEA
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 142.5 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
45  WG\M MACON GA 143.7 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
46  WCTV THOVASVI LLE GA 97.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050815AAA
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 131.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW VALDOSTA GA BNPDTL -20100107AEO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 NEW JASPER FL 93.6 APP BNPDTL - 20100510ACG
38 NEW MADI SON FL 91.2 APP BNPDTL -20100513ALN
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 260.2 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 260.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 115.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 WBBEM D ALBANY GA 88.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825CAD
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 201.9 CP BDI STTL - 20090824AEO
38 NEW CORDELE GA 94.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AAZ
38  WB8DG TI FTON GA 36.2 LIC BLTTL -20040813AAC
38 WBBEJ-D WARNER ROBINS GA 177.9 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20100505AGL
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA 63.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090831AEA
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 115.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 1



Resul t key: 70
Scenari o 1 Affected station 36
Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 38A GA VALDOSTA BNPDTL ~ 20100107AEO APP
HAAT 183.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 169724 5333.0
not affected by terrain | osses 169724 5333.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 172 11.9
lost to ATV I X only 172 11.9
lost to all IX 172 11.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A FL TALLAHASSEE BDCCDTL  20061024ADV CP

After Analysis

Results for: 38A GA VALDOSTA BNPDTL ~ 20100107AEO APP
HAAT 183.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 169724 5333.0
not affected by terrain | osses 169724 5333.0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 172 11.9
lost to ATV I X only 172 11.9
lost to all IX 172 11.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A FL TALLAHASSEE BDCCDTL 20061024ADV CP
38A FL TALLAHASSEEZ2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 WB8EJ- D WARNER ROBI NS GA BMPDTL -20100505ACGL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 348.1 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 348.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WBBEM D ALBANY GA 140.4 CP BNPDTL - 20090825CAD

38 WB8EP-D ATHENS GA 128.9 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AI U



38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 141.3 CP BPTTA - 20030624 ABT
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 141.3 LIC BLTTA -20030701BJB
38 NEW AUGUSTA GA 150.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BBD
38 WVBUD-LP BLAIRSVILLE GA 195.3 LIC BLTTL - 20080626 ACE
38 WVBUD-LP BUFORD GA 155.7 APP BDFCDTL - 20100323ACH
38 NEW COLUMBUS GA 138.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BAQ
38 WANX-LP COLUMBUS GA 137.9 CP BDI STTL - 20090824 AEO
38 NEW CORDELE GA 94.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AAZ
38 NEW VALDOSTA GA 177.9 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEO
38  VEMI GREENEVI LLE TN 370.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHR
39 WSB-TV  ATLANTA GA 133.9 LIC BLCDT - 20041020ADC
39 WSB-TV  ATLANTA GA 133.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 261.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 NEW GAI NESVI LLE FL BNPDTL - 20090825ANF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WBBEO-D WLLISTON FL 20.9 CP BNPDTL - 20090825BUS
39 WBOBO JACKSONVI LLE FL 134.5 APP BPTTL - 20020523AAU
39  Wh4Cs JACKSONVI LLE FL 132.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20100305ABE
39 WTV ORLANDO FL 173.3 LIC BLCDT - 20010430ABF
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 316.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
40 WI0CQ D ALACHUA, ETC. FL 23.6 LIC BLDTL -20090227AAA
38  TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 205.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 WB9DC- D MARI ANNA FL BNPDTL - 20090825AW/

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 75.5 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 75.5 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
39 WBIQ DR BIRM NGHAM AL 335.4 APP BPRM -20091215AFU
39 WBIQ Bl RM NGHAM AL 335.4 APP BPEDT -20100406AAQ

39 WETULP WETUWPKA AL 215.7 LIC BLTTL -19970206JC



39 WPAF-LP PANAMA CITY FL 80.4 CP BDI STTL - 20060403ARH
39  WB9BP PENSACCLA FL 188.5 LIC BLTTL -199604051 A
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 345.1 LIC BLCDT -20041020ADC
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 345.1 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 364.2 APP BPRM - 20090710AUS
39 W.OX BI LOXI M5 364.2 CP BPCDT - 20090930ACGN
40 WWC- TV TALLAHASSEE FL 125.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20100128AEA
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 99.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 WPAF- LP PANAMA CI TY FL BDI STTL - 20060403ARH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

32 WSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 114.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
36 WIVY DOTHAN AL 82.4 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 25.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 25.0 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
39 WBIQ DR BIRM NGHAM AL 379.9 APP BPRM -20091215AFU
39 WBIQ Bl RM NGHAM AL 379.9 APP BPEDT - 20100406 AAQ
39  WB9BP PENSACCLA FL 143.7 LIC BLTTL - 199604051 A
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 322.8 APP BPRM - 20090710AUS
39 W.OX Bl LOXI M 322.8 CP BPCDT - 20090930AGN
40  WPAN FORT WALTON BEACH FL 118.9 CP BPCDT -19991029AGW
40 WIOBU PANAMA CI TY FL 18.8 LIC BLTTL - 20060410AAW
47  WPCT PANAVA CI TY BEACH FL 0.6 APP BPCDT - 20090609ABW
47  WPCT PANAVA CI TY BEACH FL 0.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030613AAG
38  TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 147.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 NEW FI TZGERALD GA BNPDTL - 20090831AEA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW CORDELE GA 53.2 APP BNPDTL - 20100510AAZ
38  WBBDG TI FTON GA 37.0 LIC BLTTL - 20040813AAC

38 NEW VALDOSTA GA 63.3 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEO



39 WBIQ DR BIRM NGHAM AL 383.6 APP BPRM - 20091215AFU
39 WBIQ Bl RM NGHAM AL 383.6 APP BPEDT - 20100406AAQ
39 WBO0BO JACKSONVI LLE FL 229.1 APP BPTTL -20020523AAU
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 247.3 LIC BLCDT -20041020ADC
39 WSB-TV  ATLANTA GA 247.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 189.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39 VWKTC SUMIER SC 353.3 LIC BLCDT -20071022BDD
40 WMGT-TV  MACON GA 116.3 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 168.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 W0BU PANAMA CI TY FL BLTTL - 20060410AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

32 WFSU- TV TALLAHASSEE FL 103.5 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
33  WDRFX-TV OZARK AL 98.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050915APH
33  WDRFX-TV OZARK AL 98.0 CP BPCDT - 20080620ACU
36 WIVY DOTHAN AL 66.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 23.0 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 23.0 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
39 WPAF-LP PANAMA CITY FL 18.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060403ARH
40 NEW M DLAND CI TY AL 112.5 APP BNPDTL - 20100510ALM
40  WPAN FORT WALTON BEACH FL 125.3 CP BPCDT -19991029AGW
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 169.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20100128AEA
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 336.5 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]

47  WPCT PANAVA CI TY BEACH FL 18.2 APP BPCDT - 20090609ABW
47  WPCT PANAVA CI TY BEACH FL 18.2 LIC BLCDT - 20030613AAG
48  WFBD DESTI N FL 123.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 AAT

38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 135.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
41 WI1BN DOTHAN AL BLTT -19930122JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
33  WDFX-TV (OZARK AL 24.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050915APH



33 WDFX- TV  OZARK AL 24.9 CP BPCDT - 20080620ACU
38 WFSG PANAVA CI TY FL 110.1 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WFSG PANAMVA CI TY FL 110.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
40 NEW M DLAND CI TY AL 20.0 APP BNPDTL -20100510ALM
41 VEEI Q MOBI LE AL 250.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030430AAX
41 VEI Q MOBI LE AL 250.2 CP BPEDT - 20080619ACR
41 WEOX- LP SANTA ROSA BEACH FL 124.0 LIC BLTTL - 20080530ABQ
41 WATC- DT ATLANTA GA 326.5 CP BPEDT -20080619AI R
41 WATC- DT ATLANTA GA 326.5 LIC BLEDT -20070912AAT
44  WE Q LQUI SVI LLE AL 55.0 LIC BLEDT -20031121ANL
48 W YC TROY AL 108.5 CP BPCDT -19991101AKR
48 WFBD DESTI N FL 132.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 AAT
49 WKTX COLUMBUS GA 144.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACY
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 130.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 W/UP- CD TALLAHASSEE FL BLTTA -20040727AE]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 103.8 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
44  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 11.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825A1 O
45 NEW MADI SON FL 97.2 APP BNPDTL -20100513ALP
45 WTC PENSACCOLA FL 320.7 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABG
45 NEW ADEL GA 91.5 APP BNPDTL -20100510ABM
45  WG\M MACON GA 250.9 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
46  WCTV THOVASVI LLE GA 27.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050815AAA
48  WEXU LI VE QAK FL 113.8 LIC BLCDT -20071113ACD
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 12.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WI5BL COLQUITT GA BLTTL -20001218AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

43  WBWG VALDOSTA GA 131.7 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
44  WE Q LQUI SVI LLE AL 83.7 LIC BLEDT -20031121ANL



45 WPXH TV GADSDEN AL 335.6 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAL
45 WTC PENSACCLA FL 277.2 LIC BLCDT - 20021025ABG
45 W/UP- CD TALLAHASSEE FL 90.8 LIC BLDTA - 20090810ACD
45 W/UP- CD TALLAHASSEE FL 90.8 LIC BLTTA -20040727AEJ
45 WGNM MACON GA 202.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050621CRQ
46 WCTV THOMASVI LLE GA 99.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050815AAA
48 W YC TROY AL 145.5 CP BPCDT -19991101AKR
49 WKTX COLUMBUS GA 135.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACY
38 TALLA TALLAHASSEE2 FL 94.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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